! AI A Document G731" - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

TK Stone Middle School Renovation Countract For: BP 099-01 Painting / JT Change Order Number: 003
Sealants

323 Momingside Dr, Elizabethtown, KY  Date: January 22, 2025 Date: September 23, 2025

42701

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)

Elizabethtown Independent Board of Education Ross -Tarrant Architects

219 Helm Street, Elizabethtown, KY 42701 101 Old Lafayette Ave, Lexington, KY 40502

CONTRACTOR: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

A & A Contracting Alliance Corporation

380 Bowers Road, Rochester, KY 42273 116 E. College Street, Glasgow, KY 42141

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon
adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.}

Cost associated with the cost to paint the 6th grade wing. PR#02.

The original - was $ 230,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 230,400.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 35,625.70
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 266,025.70

The Contract time will be unchanged by Zero(0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on .

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time,
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owaer and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT (Signature) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Signature)
BY: Creon Williams, Ross Tarrant Architects BY: Dalton Jackson, Alliance Corporation
{(Printed name, title, and license number if {Printed name and title)
required)
Date Date
CONTRACTOR (Signature) OWNER (Signature)
BY: Andy Smith, A & A Contracting BY': Paul Mullins, Superintendent, Elizabethtown Independent Board of
(Printed name and title} Education

{Printed name and title)
Date

Date

AIA Document G731 - 2019 (forrnedy G701™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019, All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” *American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents® are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects, This document was produced
at 08:35:49 COT on 09.'23!2025 under Subscription No.20240065383 which expires on 092472025, is nat for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may
only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report oopynght violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (68d2a1917918edb201451e7)



zrross’ro rrant
architects

PROPOSAL REQUEST
DAIE: 04723725 PR #: 002
TO: Alliance RE Renovations and Additions to T K Stone
Middie School
Elizabethiown, Kentucky
RTA 23014

Please submit an itemized quotalion for changes in the Conlract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications lo the
Contract Bocuments described therein.

THIS 1S NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

DESCRIPTION:

. Reler Sheet A2.5 - First Floor Plan - Area D FF&E

a. Refer to clouded revisions on sheet A2.5. The district has requested pricing for adding flooring.
base. and painl to the walls and deors of the 6% grade wing (area D) cerridor and classtooms

ATTACHMENTS:

A2.5 with clouded revisions for pricing.

BY Oreon Wiliams

archileciure s civil engineering e landscape architecture e interior design
101 old ‘afayelte avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 1 859.231.5044 www.rosstorrant.com




LTHOCHDS —ZuﬂZu&muan. ML ML I

WOOHDS NOGW INGIS I 1 OL SNOIGAY ONY SNORYADNZY
SHCAY3Ina w3IdY T4 NVl J0CH

108130
UL S04

l‘-l‘m LU i)

@

i

T al
HOOM0 RO fHARGLD a0 &
L0 o N
=iy

@

ABEA A sl)T) 7R 2000 LA E44F

AL

1K, STONE MDODLE
4 ] SCHOOL RENDVATICN
AND ADDITON

trt

[
o vt &




A&A Contracting LLC Change Order Request

380 Bowers Rd
Rochaster KY 42273 Order#:. 1- PRO2

Order Date: 05/16/2025
GC Job #: 22-019

To: Alliance Corporation Project: 25010
116 East College Street TK Stone Middle School
Glasgow KY 42142 322 Morningside Rd

Elizabethtown KY 42701

The contractor agrees lo perform and the owner agrees to

pay for the following changes to this contract A D

Ordered By: 85 Scott Harris Customer Order: Specifications Attached |:]
Description of Work Amount OH&P Total
Material 9,716.00 10.00%  $10,687.60
Labor 22.671.00 10.00%  $24,938.10
Notes

Neagative changes will lower the averall contract

R Te GRS 15 s IONONG SE T Oy 2o Requested Amount of Change 35,625.70
The originat Contract Sum was _ e 230,400.00
Net change by previous Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 230,400.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order 35,626.70
Tha new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 266,025.70

The Contract Time will be changed by 0 Days




FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
63279)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: T.K. STONE RENOVATION & ADDITION

BG Number: 24-207 District: Elizabethtown Independent (HB678) (152)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: A&A Contracting LLC, 0099, Painting & Joint Sealants

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 1
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 9/23/2025
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1,

Current Approved Amount $1,129,054.90
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $1,129,054.90
Net All COs $313,080.55
Remaining After All COs $815,974.35

This Requested Change Order Amount $35,625.70

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $2,404.73

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $869,974.35

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Construction Manager

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Cost associated with the cost to paint the 6th grade wing. PR#02.

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.
Contract unit prices have been utilized No

to support the cost associated with this
change order.



Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which

separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount
Labor $24,938.10
Materials $10,687.60
Profit and Overhead
Bond Insurance

Cost Breakdown Total: $35,625.70

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

Percent of Total
70.00%
30.00%
0.00%
0.00%



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 63279)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




